

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 14

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

The Agriculture (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1968

- 44 In section 12(1) of the Agriculture (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1968 for the words from " section 9 " to the end there shall be substituted the words " subsection (2)(b) of section 60 of the Agricultural Holdings Act 1986 (additional compensation to tenant for disturbance) shall apply as if the acquiring authority were the landlord of the holding and on the date of the acquisition or taking of possession the tenancy of the holding or part of it had terminated, and the tenant had quitted the holding or part of it, in consequence of such a notice or counter-notice as is mentioned in subsection (1) of that section ; and section 61 of that Act (exceptions to section 60) shall not apply in such a case."
- 45 In section 13(1) of that Act for the words "section 2(1) of the principal Act" there shall be substituted the words " section 2(2) of the Agricultural Holdings Act 1986 " .
- 46 (1) Section 17 of that Act shall be amended as follows.
- (2) In subsection (1) for the words " principal Act", in the second place where they occur, there shall be substituted the words " Agricultural Holdings Act 1986 " .
- (3) In subsection (3) for the words " Section 87(1) and (2) of the principal Act" there shall be substituted the words " Section 95(1), (2) and (3) of the Agricultural Holdings Act 1986 " .
- 47 In section 42(2) of that Act, as it has effect for the purposes of section 48(6) of the Land Compensation Act 1973, for the words " section 24 of the principal Act" there shall be substituted the words " section 26 of the Agricultural Holdings Act 1986 " and for the words " principal Act", in the second place where they occur, there shall be substituted the words " Agricultural Holdings Act 1986 " .
- 48 (1) Schedule 3 to that Act shall be amended as follows.
- (2) In paragraph 2—
- (a) for the words "section 9(2) of this Act" there shall be substituted the words " section 60(4) of the Agricultural Holdings Act 1986 " , and
- (b) for the words " section 8 or section 9 of the principal Act" there shall be substituted the words " section 12 or section 13 of the Agricultural Holdings Act 1986 " .
- (3) In paragraph 3—
- (a) for the words " section 8 of the principal Act" there shall be substituted the words " section 12 of the Agricultural Holdings Act 1986 " , and

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

- (b) for the words " section 9(2) " there shall be substituted the words " section 60(4) " .